Paul E. Russell
Associate General Counsel

PPL

Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179 Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 perussell@pplweb.com



April 22, 2013

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v.

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
Docket No. M-2012-2264635

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") hereby confirms that on April 19, 2013, it distributed by electronic means a total of \$15,000 in donations to seven (7) of the social service agencies that administer the Operation HELP hardship fund. PPL Electric took this action as directed by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission in its order entered on April 4, 2013, in the above-captioned proceeding.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at 610/774-4254 or Timothy R. Dahl at 484/634-3297.

Very truly yours,

Paul E. Russell

2013 APR 25 AM 10: 58





PPL Services Corporation Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18101-1179



First Class Mail

Rosemary Chiavetta, Esquire Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265